



**Nevada 19th Street Trail
Opinion of Probable Construction Cost**

April 11, 2024

Summary

Total Opinion of Probable Construction Cost \$ 454,652

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost
Prepared by HR Green, Inc.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM CODE	BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST
DIVISION 1						
1-1	2010-D	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE, DIVISION 1	CY	1210	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,150.00
1-2	2010-E	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, DIVISION 1	CY	1045	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,945.00
1-3	4030-A-1	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, CMP, 18"	LF	36	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00
1-4	4030-A-1	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, RCP, 21"	LF	34	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00
1-5	4030-A-1	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, RCP, 30"	LF	21	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00
1-6	4030-B	PIPE APRONS, CMP, 18"	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
1-7	4030-B	PIPE APRONS, RCP, 21"	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
1-8	4030-B	PIPE APRONS, RCP, 30"	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
1-9	4999-A	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, APRONS	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
1-10	4999-B	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
1-11	8030-A	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
1-12	9040-A-2	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
1-13	9040-F-1	WATTLES, 12", INSTALLATION	LF	5175	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,525.00
1-14	11,020-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
DIVISION 2						
2-1	2010-D	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE, DIVISION 2	CY	912	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,680.00
2-2	2010-E	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, DIVISION 2	CY	339	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,119.00
2-3	2010-J	SUBBASE COMPACTING AND TRIMMING	SY	5826	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,130.00
2-4	7030-C	SHARED USE PATH, HMA, 6"	SY	4597	\$ 37.50	\$ 172,387.50
2-5	7030-E	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"	SY	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
2-6	7030-E	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5"	SY	148	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,760.00
2-7	7030-E	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6"	SY	285	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,050.00
2-8	7030-G	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	170	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00
2-9	7999-A	GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE B	TON	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
2-10	8030-A	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2-11	9010-A	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	AC	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2-12	9040-A-2	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2-13	9040-F-2	WATTLES, 12", REMOVAL	LF	5175	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,175.00
2-14	11,020-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
					DIVISION 1 ESTIMATED COST	\$ 117,450.00
					DIVISION 2 ESTIMATED COST	\$ 337,201.50
					TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$ 454,651.50